## Government of Jammu and Kashmir, Transport Department, Civil Secretariat, J&K, Jammu.

Subject:

State Workshop for accelerating transition to Clear Mobility (EVs) decarbonising the transport sector, nomination thereof.

Government Order No. 1-JK (TR) of 2022 Dated: 7-11-2022

In partial modification to Government Order No. 11-JK(TR) of 2022 dated 10-03-2022, sanction is hereby accorded to the nomination of Transport Commissioner, J&K as "Nodal Point of contact" on ex-officio basis, to coordinate with National Institute of Transforming India (NITI) Aayog, Government of India for achieving the faster adoption of Electric Vehicles in the Union territory of Jammu and Kashmir.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(G. Prasanna Ramaswamy) IAS Secretary to the Government, Transport Department.

Dated: •3-11-2022.

No. TRPT-MVD0N/88/2021-02-TPT Copy to the:-

1. Chief Executive Officer, GoI, NITI Aayog, New Delhi.

2. Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department.

3. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.

4. Transport Commissioner, J&K.

5. Private Secretary to Secretary to the Government, Transport Department.

6. In-charge website.

7. Govt. Order/Stock File (W.2.S.C.).

(Nanik Singh Rathore) 7 11 2
Under Secretary to the Government
Transport Department.